Case Number: 2300509/2020



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr G Burgess

Respondent: Walthamstow Hall

Heard by video On: 14 July 2022

Before: Employment Judge Corrigan

Appearances

For the claimant: In person

For the respondent: Ms K Legh, Counsel

JUDGMENT

The claim of unfair dismissal is dismissed upon withdrawal.

Employment Judge Corrigan 14 July 2022